## 501855148 03/15/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James B. Klassen	02/20/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cold Power Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Jeffrey Mackie	
Internal Address:	2200, 440 - 2nd Avenue SW	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: T2P 5E9	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13378977

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (206)224-0779

 Phone:
 (206)682-8100

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAMA138430

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevan L. Morgan

Total Attachments: 1

source=38430\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027872 FRAME: 0868

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement between the parties previously executed and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirms that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of the Assignor's interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any national phase entry of the listed patent applications, any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, and any patent granted from any prior mentioned patent applications or national phase entry, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any domestic law or international convention:

#### Title: ENERGY TRANSFER MACHINES

CA Patent Application No.:

PCT Patent Application No.: PCT/CA2010/000881

US Patent Application No. 13/378,977

US Provisional Patent Application No.: 61/187,308

Assignor will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

Assignor enters into this assignment freely, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, majutain and enforce the rights assigned.

Assignor name: JAMES B. KLASSEN, Date of signing: 6620, 2012 Signature of assignor/representative: Witness name (print): Brent Fores & Witness signature: 2, 405

Assignce: COLD POWER SYSTEMS INC.

Address of assignee: c/o Jeffrey Mackie, 2200, 440 – 2nd Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2P 5E9, Canada Signature of assignee/representative:

Title of authorized representative:

Preside +

Witness name (print):

Witness signature:

RECORDED: 03/15/2012

**PATENT REEL: 027872 FRAME: 0869**